ended 30 June 2016. Suncorp applies the amendments to the Corporations Act
that removed the requirement to prepare parent entity financial statements. The
disclosures in the following table represent the specific parent entity disclosures
made for FY16 and FY15.

Suncorp specific parent entity disclosures for 1H17 and 1H16 have been extracted
from the management information and accounting records of Suncorp for those
respective periods, which have not been audited or reviewed.

4.3.1 Summary financial results

4.  FIN
A

N
C

IA
L IN

FO
R

M
ATIO

N

$ million FY15 FY16 1H16 1H17

Results of Suncorp

Profit after tax for the period 1,132 943 555 418

Total comprehensive income for the period 1,132 943 555 418

4.3.2 Pro forma summary financial position

The following table sets out Suncorp’s audited summary standalone financial
position (as parent entity) as at 30 June 2016 and unaudited summary financial
position as at 31 December 2016, as well as the pro forma summary financial
position as at 31 December 2016, assuming the Offer occurred on 31 December 2016.

$ million
Actuals as at
30 Jun 2016

Actuals as at
31 Dec 2016 Adjustments1

Pro forma as at
31 Dec 2016

Financial position of Suncorp at the end of the financial period

Current assets 665 658 243 901

Total assets 15,429 15,438 243 15,681

Current liabilities 100 128 ‑ 128

Total liabilities 1,816 1,847 243 2,090

Net assets 13,613 13,591 - 13,591

Total equity of Suncorp consists of:

Share capital 12,776 12,825 ‑ 12,825

Retained profits 837 766 ‑ 766

Total equity 13,613 13,591 - 13,591

Note:
1.  These adjustments assume $250 million Capital Notes were issued on 31 December 2016, net of issue transaction costs of 7 million. The actual issue amount may be more or

less than $250 million and, consequently, the issue transaction costs may be more or less than $7 million.

4.3 Summarised
financial information
of Suncorp

56 SUNCORP CAPITAL NOTES PROSPECTUS

4.  FIN
A

N
C

IA
L IN

FO
R

M
ATIO

N

Suncorp Group’s capital management strategy is to optimise shareholder value by
managing the level, mix and use of capital resources. The primary objective is to
ensure there are sufficient capital resources to maintain and grow the business, in

[…]

The following table sets out Suncorp Group’s actual capital adequacy position as
at 30 June 2016 and as at 31 December 2016 and Suncorp Group’s pro forma capital
adequacy position as at 31 December 2016, based on Suncorp Group’s financial
position as at the respective periods.

Suncorp Group’s capital targets continue to be set above regulatory minimums
and the total capital base is estimated to continue to exceed these targets.

Included in Suncorp Group’s $960m Additional Tier 1 Capital as at 31 December
2016 is $560 million Convertible Preference Shares issued by Suncorp on
6 November 2012, known as CPS2. Under the terms of CPS2, Suncorp may elect
to exchange CPS2 on 17 December 2017. Any decision to exchange CPS2 will be
made closer to that date and be based on a number of factors, including the capital
position of Suncorp Group at the time and the prevailing market conditions. Any
exchange of CPS2 would also be subject to APRA approval. If Suncorp elects to
exchange CPS2, Suncorp may consider raising further Eligible Additional Tier 1
Capital at the time. A decision has not yet been made as of the date of this Prospectus.

$ million
Actuals as at
30 Jun 2016

Actuals as at
31 Dec 2016 Adjustments1

Pro forma as at
31 Dec 2016

Common Equity Tier 1 Capital 6,338 6,407 (7) 6,400

Additional Tier 1 Capital 960 960 250 1,210

Tier 1 Capital 7,298 7,367 243 7,610

Tier 2 Capital 1,562 1,782 ‑ 1,782

Total Capital 8,860 9,149 243 9,392

Excess to Common Equity Tier 1 Capital
Target (ex‑dividend)

346 448 (7) 441

Excess Total Capital to target (ex‑dividend) 677 987 243 1,230

Note: 1. These adjustments assume $250 million Capital Notes were issued on 31 December 2016, net of issue transaction costs of $7 million. The actual issue amount may be
more or less than $250 million and, consequently, the issue transaction costs may be more or less than $7 million.

4.5 Pro forma capital
adequacy position

This page has been left blank intentionally.

5.
Investment
risks
—

This section describes some of the risks
associated with an investment in Capital
Notes and in Suncorp.

The selection of risks has been based on
an assessment of a combination of the
probability of the risk occurring and the